
1 

3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

U. S. GOVi-JMi^NT SECURITY YIELDS /.KD PRICES 
(Yields in per cent per annum) 

u„ b. Government security r yields Price, J 
long- | 
term • 
bonds it/ i 

auction average Market vieId Other issues 
duo in 9-12 
"months V 

Issues, due 
in 3 to 5 
years 2/ 

Long-
" term 
bonds -2/ 

Price, J 
long- | 
term • 
bonds it/ i 

3-month 
bills 

6-month 
bills 

3-month 
bills 

6-month 
bills 

9-12 month 
bills 

Other issues 
duo in 9-12 
"months V 

Issues, due 
in 3 to 5 
years 2/ 

Long-
" term 
bonds -2/ 

Price, J 
long- | 
term • 
bonds it/ i 

3,164 
3.20 3.72 4.11 4.39 4.12 84.85 1 

3,164 3.703 3.19 3.70 4.18 4.44 4.13 84.72 J 
3.19 3.70 4,18 ...v 4.43 4.13 1 84.72 j 

Closed 
...v 4.43 4.13 1 84.72 j 

3.20 3.72 4.27 4.42 4.13 84.72 1 
3.22 3 ^ 2 4,31 4.43 4.15 84.48 

3.266 ,3.964 
3.33 4.00 4.41 4.43 4.14 84.60 j 

3.266 ,3.964 3.32 4.00 4.50 4.42 4.13 84.72 
3.31 3.99 4.42 4.41 4.12 84.85 J 

Closed 
84.85 J 

3.34 3.96 4.39 4.38 4.10 85.09 
3.38 3.94 4.35 4.39 4.09 85.21 

3.401 4.029 
3.39 3.87 4.52 4.30 4.37 4.07 85.46 

3.401 4.029 3.33 3.87 4.51 4.28 4.36 . 4.07 95.46 

Closed 
3.34 3.86 4.49 4.32 4.39 4.09 85.21 

Closed 
4.32 4.39 4.09 85.21 

3.32 '?.84 4.48 4,34 4.40 4.09 85.21 
3.24 3.80 4.43 4.34 4.42 4.11 84.97 

3.869 
3.14 . 3.81 4.36 4.32 4.41 4.10 85.09 

3.337 3.869 3.04 3.81 4.23 4.31 4.41 4.11 84.97 

Closed 
3.00 3.81 4.23 4.30 4.40 4.10 85.09 ,S"! 

Closed 
4.23 85.09 ,S"! 

3.02 3.81 4.22 4.28 4.39 4.10 85.09 
2.98 3.74 4.23 4.24 4.41 4.10 85.09 

3.047 3 c 860 
3.03 3.75 4.24 4.27 4.42 4.10 85.09 

3.047 3 c 860 3.01 3.74 4.23 4.24 4.39 4.09 85.21 
3.00 3.74 4.23 4.23 4.39 4.10 85.09 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



G. 14 - 2 -
U.S. GOVERNMENT SECURITY YIELDS AND PRICES 

(Yields in per cent per annum) 

Period 

U. S, Government security r yields Price, 
long-
term 
bonds it/ 

Period 
Auction average Market yield Other issues 

due in 9-12 
months l/ 

Issues, due 
in 3 to 5 
years 2/ 

Long-
term 
bonds 3/ 

Price, 
long-
term 
bonds it/ 

Period 3-month 
bills 

6-month 
; bills 

3-month 
bills 

6-month 
bills 

9-12 month 
bills 

Other issues 
due in 9-12 
months l/ 

Issues, due 
in 3 to 5 
years 2/ 

Long-
term 
bonds 3/ 

Price, 
long-
term 
bonds it/ 

Weeklv average: 
1959 - July 4 3.164 1.703- 3-16 3V68 4.13 '4.40 4.12 84.87 

11 , 3.266 ,d.964v$ i 3.28 3.89 4.38 a 4.42 4.13 84.67 
18 3 c 401 3.37 3.90 4.33 4.38 4.08 85.2? 

- 25 3.337 3.15 3.81 4.35 4.32 4.41 4.10 85.07 -
Aug. 1 3.047 3.01 3.76 4.23 - 4.25 4.40 4.10 85.11 

Monthly average: 
1959 - July 3.243 3.885 3.20 3.82 4.30 4.40 4.11 85.00 
1958 - July .962 .91 1.34 2.54 3.36 94.78 

Note: Yields are averages of those computed by the Federal. Reserve Bank of New- York on the basis of closing bid prices. 
Rate on new bill issues are the average of accepted tenders in Monday auction. 

jl/ Currently includes the 4 per cent certificate of May 15, I960 and the 3-1/4 per cent note of May 15, I960 and the 
3-1/2 per cent note of May 15, I960. \ / 

2/ Currently includes the following notes arid bonds: • 
4 per cent:note of 8/15/62 2-1/4 per cent bond of 12/59-62 
3-3/4 per cent note of 11/15/62 4 per cent note of 5/15/63 
2-5/8 per cent note of 2/15/63 

3/ Currently includes the following bonds due or callable in ten years or more: 
4 per cent of 1969 3-1/4 per cent, of 1985 
3-?/3 per cent of 1974 3-1/2 per cent of 1990 
3-1/4 per cent of 1978-83 3 per cent of 1995 ' ' 
4 per cent of 1980 

4/ Prices derived from average market yields on basis of an assumed 3 per cent, 20-year bond, 

' - '• . ' -

GOVERNMENT FINANCE SECTION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS August>, 1959 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




