G. 14

U. S. GOVERNMENT SECURITY YILLDS AND PRICES

(Yields in per cent per annum)										
	U. 5. Government security yields								Price,	
	Auction average		Harket vield			Other issues	Issues, due	Long-	long-	
Period -	3-month	6-month	3-month	6-month	9-12 month	due in 9-12,	in 3 to 5	"term	term	
	bills	bills	bills	bills	bills	due in 9-12, months 1/	years 2/	bonds 3/	bonds 4/	
1959 - July 1			3.20	3.72		4.11	4.39	4.12	84.85	
2	3.164	3.703	3.19	5.70		4.18	4.44	4.13	84.72	
3			3.19	3.70	1	4.18	·= 4.43	4.13	84.72	
4	Closed			,						
2				0.70	1					
6 7			3.20	3.72		4.27	4.42	4.13	84.72	
8			3.22	3.72	Ì	4.31	4.43	4.15	84.48	
9	2 266	0.061	3.33	4.00	1	4.41	4.43	4.14	84.60	
10	3.266	3.964	3.32	4.00		4.50	4.42	4.13	84.72	
11	23		3.31	3.99		4.42	4.41	4.12	84.85	
11	Closed	,								
13			3.34	3.96		4.39	4.38	4.10	85.09	
14			3.38	3.94	1	4.35	4.39	4.09		
15			3.39	3.87	4.52	4.30	4.37	4.07	85.21	
16	3.401	4.029	3.38	3.87	4.51	4.28	4.36	4.07	85.46 85.46	
17	٠,٠٥٠	1.02)	3.34	3.86	4.49	4.32	4.39	4.09	85.21	
18	Closed		1	7.00	7.49	4.52	4.09	4.09	07.21	
				5.						
20			3.32	3.84	4.48	4.34	4.40	4.09	85.21	
21			3.24	3.80	4.43	4.34	4.42	4.11	84.97	
22			3.14	3.81	4.36	4.32	4.41	4.10	85.09	
. 23	3.337	3.869	3.04	3.81	4.23	4.31	4.41	4.11	84.97	
24			3.00	3.81	4.23	4.30	4.40	4.10	85.09	
25	Closed		,,,,,	, ,,,,	.~,	1.00	1	7.10	0).09 //	
				l.	1	1	1			
27			3.02	3.81	4.22	4.28	4.39	4.10	85.09	
28			2.98	3.74	4.23	4.24	4.41	4.10	85.09	
29			3.03	3.75	4.24	4.27	4.42	4.10	85.09	
30 31	3.047	3.860	3.01	3.74	4.23	4.24	4.39	4.09	85.21	
31			3.00	3.74	4.23	4.23	4.39	4.10	85.09	

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

## U. S. GOVERNMENT SECURITY YIELDS AND PRICES (Yields in per cent per annum)

(lields in per cent per annum)										
	U. S. Government security yields								Price,	
D : 1	Auction average		harket yield			Other issues Issues, due		Long-	long-	
Period	3-month	6-month	3-month	6-month	9-12 month	due in 9-12	in 3 to 5	term	term .	
	bills	, bills	bills	bills	bills	months 1/	years 2/	bonds 3/	bonds 4/	
Weekly average:	(			- (0					01.05	
1959 - July 4	3.164	3.703		3.68		4.13	4.40	4.12	84.87	
11	3.266	3.964	3.28	3.89	Į.	4.38	.4.42	4.13	84.67	
18	3,401	4.020	3.37	3.90	'	4.33	4.38	4.08	85.20	
. 25	3.337	3,1869	3.15	3.81	4.35	4.32	4.41	4.10	85.07	
Aug. 1	3.047	3,860	3.01	3.76	4.23	4.25	4.40	4.10	85.11	
M		effect.		1						
Monthly average:	3.243	3,885	3.20	3.82		4.30	4.40	4.11	85.00	
1958 - July	962	ر000	.91	).02	1	1.34	2.54	3.36	94.78	
1930 = oury	• 702		• 21		1	1.07	جر.2	٥٠,٥	24.70	
Natar Visita	1 9		has Alas Pa	James Dana	Danle of	N Varily and	the boots of	i alaaina bid	- mi aca	
Note: Yields are averages of those computed by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on the basis of closing bid prices.										
Rate on new bill issues are the average of accepted tenders in Monday auction.										

Currently includes the 4 per cent certificate of May 15, 1960 and the 3-1/4 per cent note of May 15, 1960 and the 3-1/2 per cent note of May 15, 1960.

per cent note of 8/15/62 2-1/4 per cent bond of 12/59-62 3-3/4 per cent note of 11/15/62per cent note of 5/15/63 2-5/8 per cent note of 2/15/63

Currently includes the following notes and bonds:

FINANCE SECTION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Currently includes the following bonds due or callable in ten years or more: per cent of 1969 3-1/4 per cent of 1985 3-7/8 per cent of 1974 3-1/2 per cent of 1990 3-1/4 per cent of 1978-83 per cent of 1995 per cent of 1980

Prices derived from average market yields on basis of an assumed 3 per cent, 20-year bond.

August 4, 1959